
IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

Model No.:  R1015SWA     (15A - 125VAC, 5VDC@2A, NEMA 5-15R)
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15A Outlet

MUST BE INSTALLED AND USED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ELECTRICAL CODES.

WARNING AND CAUTIONS:
• TO AVOID FIRE, SHOCK OR DEATH, TURN OFF POWER AT CIRCUIT BREAKER OR FUSE AND 

TEST THAT THE POWER IS OFF BEFORE WIRING!
• Use only copper wire with this device. Do not use with aluminum wire.
• A single branch circuit shall supply the device.
• For INDOOR use only.
• When used with power output Swidget Inserts, use only appropriate Class 2 connectors with  

interconnecting cables.
• Any output cable connected to the Class 2 output shall be routed away from the receptacle outlet slots.
• Class 2 output connections are not intended for supporting products or appliances.
• If you are not sure about any part of these instructions, consult an electrician.
• Do not exceed total 15A - 125VAC rating.
• ”CONTROLLED” labeled receptacle only to be used with maximum load types:

• Resistive: 1800W
• Motor: 0.5HP
• Inductive: 8A@125VAC (PF0.4)

• To be used with a Swidget Insert installed at all times.
• ONLY to be used with APPROVED/CERTIFED Swidget Inserts (see www.swidget.com for current listing 

and approved vendors and distributors).
• Use only with listed inserts designed for use with this outlet.

DESCRIPTION:
7KH�6ZLGJHW�&RQ¿JXUDEOH���$�6PDUW�2XWOHW�LV�FRQ¿JXUHG�DV�D�VWDQGDUG�ZDOO�RXWOHW�ZLWK�XVHU�DFFHVV�WR�WZR����9$&�UHFHSWDFOHV��7KH�6ZLGJHW�2XWOHW�FDQ�EH�FXVWRP�FRQ¿JXUHG�WR�SHUIRUP�D�YDULHW\�RI�
functions and capabilities by simply installing a Swidget Insert. Many of the Swidget Inserts can be used on their own, like a nightlight or USB charger, or they can connect to an ever-growing number 
of systems via Wi-Fi, Z-Wave or ZigBee protocols allowing you to control and monitor the Swidget Outlet. Inserts are safely and easily installed/removed from the body of the Swidget Outlet without 
the use of any tools.

INSTALLATION:
1. TO AVOID FIRE, SHOCK OR DEATH, TURN OFF POWER AT CIRCUIT BREAKER OR FUSE AND TEST THAT THE POWER IS OFF BEFORE WIRING!
���7KLV�GHYLFH�LV�WR�EH�LQVWDOOHG�LQ�D�ZDOO�ER[�PHDVXULQJ�DW�OHDVW��´[�´[���´��VWDQGDUG�VLQJOH�JDQJ�HOHFWULFDO�ZDOO�ER[��$1'�ZLUHG�LQ�DFFRUGDQFH�ZLWK�1(&�DUWLFOH�����ER[�¿OO�UHTXLUHPHQWV��
3. Wire the device as per the wiring diagram provided. Use the wire nuts provided. The wire nuts can accept three #14AWG wires.
4. Connect device black wire to the hot wire (black) in the wall box.
5. Connect device white wire to the neutral wire (white) in the wall box.
���7KLV�GHYLFH�PXVW�EH�SURSHUO\�JURXQGHG�IRU�VKRFN�SURWHFWLRQ��&RQQHFW�WKH�ZDOO�ER[�JURXQG�ZLUH��JUHHQ�RU�EDUH��WR�WKH�GHYLFH¶V�JUHHQ�WHUPLQDO�VFUHZ��7LJKWHQLQJ�WRUTXH����1P�����OEI�LQ���
7.  Mount device to wall box using the provided screws. Attach wall plate (sold separately) and then restore power.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
© 2021 Swidget Corp. The Swidget logo and “Power to live smart” are registered trademarks of Swidget Corp. 



Model No.:  R1015SWA     (15A - 125VAC, 5VDC@2A, NEMA 5-15R)

Prise 15A

DOIT ÊTRE INSTALLÉ ET UTILISÉ CONFORMÉMENT AUX CODES DE L’ÉLECTRICITÉ EN VIGUEUR.
 
AVERTISSEMENTS ET MISES EN GARDE:
• POUR ÉVITER LES RISQUES D’INCENDIE, DE CHOC ÉLECTRIQUE OU D’ÉLECTROCU-

TION, COUPER L’ALIMENTATION AU DISJONCTEUR OU À LA FUSIBLE ET VÉRIFIER QUE  
L’ALIMENTATION EST ÉTEINTE AVANT LE CÂBLAGE!

• 8WLOLVHU�XQLTXHPHQW�GX�¿O�GH�FXLYUH�DYHF�FHW�DSSDUHLO��1H�SDV�XWLOLVHU�DYHF�GX�¿O�G¶DOXPLQLXP�
• Un seul circuit de dérivation doit alimenter l’appareil.
• Utiliser seulement à l’intérieur.
• (Q�FDV�G¶XWLOLVDWLRQ�DYHF�GHV�,QVHUWV�6ZLGJHW�GH�VRUWLH�GH�SXLVVDQFH��XWLOLVHU�XQLTXHPHQW�GHV�FRQQHFWHXUV�

de classe 2 appropriés avec des câbles d’interconnexion.
• Tout câble de sortie raccordé à la sortie de classe 2 doit être acheminé loin des fentes de sortie de la prise.
• Les connexions de sortie de classe 2 ne sont pas destinées à supporter des produits ou des appareils 

électroménagers.
• À défaut de bien comprendre les présentes directives, en tout ou en partie, on doit faire appel à un  

pOHFWULFLHQ�TXDOL¿p�
• Ne pas dépasser la cote totale de 15A-125VAC.
• /D�SULVH�pWLTXHWpH�³FRQWU{OpH�³�GRLW�rWUH�XWLOLVp�VHXOHPHQW�DYHF�GHV�W\SHV�GH�FKDUJH�PD[LPDOH�

• Résistif: 1800W
• Motorisé: 0.5 ch
• Inductif: 8A @ 125VAC (PF 0.4)

• À utiliser avec un Insert Swidget installé en tout temps.
• 6HXOHPHQW�SRXU�rWUH�XWLOLVp�DYHF�GHV�,QVHUWV�6ZLGJHW�DSSURXYpV�FHUWL¿pV��YRLU�ZZZ�VZLGJHW�FRP�SRXU�OD�

liste actuelle et les vendeurs et distributeurs agréés).
• 8WLOLVHU�XQLTXHPHQW�DYHF�OHV�,QVHUWV�UpSHUWRULpV�FRQoXV�SRXU�rWUH�XWLOLVpV�DYHF�FHWWH�SULVH�

DESCRIPTIF:
/D�3ULVH�,QWHOOLJHQWH�&RQ¿JXUDEOH���$�6ZLGJHW�HVW�FRQ¿JXUpH�FRPPH�XQH�SULVH�PXUDOH�VWDQGDUG�DYHF�DFFqV�j�GHX[�SULVHV����9$&��/D�3ULVH�6ZLGJHW�SHXW�rWUH�FRQ¿JXUpH�VXU�PHVXUH�SRXU�HႇHFWXHU�
XQH�YDULpWp�GH�IRQFWLRQV�HW�GH�IRQFWLRQQDOLWpV�HQ�LQVWDOODQW�WRXW�VLPSOHPHQW�XQ�,QVHUW�6ZLGJHW��,O�\�D�EHDXFRXS�GH�,QVHUWV�6ZLGJHW�TXL�SHXYHQW�rWUH�XWLOLVpV�VHXOV��FRPPH�XQH�YHLOOHXVH�RX�XQ�FKDUJHXU�
86%��RX�LOV�SHXYHQW�VH�FRQQHFWHU�j�XQ�QRPEUH��TXL�DXJPHQWH�WRXMRXUV��GH�V\VWqPHV�YLD�:L�)L��=�:DYH�RX�=LJ%HH�SURWRFROHV�YRXV�SHUPHWWDQW�GH�FRQWU{OHU�HW�GH�VXUYHLOOHU�OD�3ULVH�6ZLGJHW��/HV�,QVHUWV�
VRQW�LQVWDOOpV�HQOHYpV�IDFLOHPHQW�HW�GH�IDoRQ�VpFXUH�GH�OD�3ULVH�6ZLGJHW�VDQV�XWLOLVHU�DXFXQ�RXWLOV�

INSTALLATION:
1. POUR ÉVITER LES RISQUES D’INCENDIE, DE CHOC ÉLECTRIQUE OU D’ÉLECTROCUTION, COUPER L’ALIMENTATION AU DISJONCTEUR OU À LA FUSIBLE ET VÉRIFIER QUE      
    L’ALIMENTATION EST ÉTEINTE AVANT LE CÂBLAGE!
���&HW�DSSDUHLO�GRLW�rWUH�LQVWDOOp�GDQV�XQH�ERvWH�PXUDOH�PHVXUDQW�DX�PRLQV��´;�´[���´��ERvWH�PXUDOH�pOHFWULTXH�VWDQGDUG�j�PRQWDJH�HQFDVWUp�VLPSOH��HW�FkEOp�FRQIRUPpPHQW�DX[�H[LJHQFHV�GH��
    remplissage de la boîte de l’article 314 de NEC.
���5DFFRUGHU�O¶DSSDUHLO�VHORQ�OH�VFKpPD�GH�FkEODJH�IRXUQL��8WLOLVHU�OHV�pFURXV�GH�¿O�IRXUQLV��/HV�pFURXV�GH�¿O�SHXYHQW�DFFHSWHU�WURLV�¿OV�GH�FDOLEUH����$:*�
���%UDQFKHU�OH�¿O�QRLU�GH�O¶DSSDUHLO�DX�¿O�GH�OLJQH�DFWLI��QRLU��GH�OD�ERvWH�PXUDOH�
���%UDQFKHU�OH�¿O�EODQF�GH�O¶DSSDUHLO�DX�¿O�GH�OLJQH�QHXWUH��EODQF��GH�OD�ERvWH�PXUDOH�
���&HW�DSSDUHLO�GRLW�rWUH�FRUUHFWHPHQW�PLV�j�OD�WHUUH�SRXU�XQH�SURWHFWLRQ�FRQWUH�OHV�FKRFV��5DFFRUGHU�OH�¿O�GH�WHUUH�GH�OD�ERvWH�PXUDOH��YHUW�RX�GpQXGp��j�OD�YLV�j�ERUQH�YHUWH�GH�O¶DSSDUHLO��0RPHQW�GH��
    torsion 2.1 Nm (18 lbf-in).
7. �0RQWHU�O¶DSSDUHLO�VXU�OD�ERvWH�PXUDOH�DYHF�OHV�YLV�IRXUQLHV��)L[HU�OD�SODTXH�PXUDOH��YHQGX�VpSDUpPHQW���SXLV�UHVWDXUHU�O¶DOLPHQWDWLRQ�

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES
DDS50N0024 REVA00 

CONSERVER SOIGNEUSEMENT CES DIRECTIVES
�������6ZLGJHW�&RUS��/H�ORJR�6ZLGJHW�HW�³3RZHU�WR�OLYH�VPDUW´�VRQW�GHV�PDUTXHV�GpSRVpHV�GH�6ZLGJHW�&RUS�



 

Auxiliary Control Switch
Model No.:  S16009WA

DESCRIPTION:
The Swidget Auxiliary Control Switch is a modular Smart Home enabled wall switch that can be wired for single pole or dry contact 
DSSOLFDWLRQV���7KH�PRGXODULW\�DOORZV�D�PXOWLWXGH�RI�GLႇHUHQW�IXQFWLRQDO�6ZLGJHWV�WR�EH�LQVWDOOHG��FUHDWLQJ�XQLTXH�QHZ�6PDUW�+RPH�
IXQFWLRQDOLWLHV��0DQ\�RI�WKH�6ZLGJHW�,QVHUWV�FDQ�EH�XVHG�RQ�WKHLU�RZQ��OLNH�D�QLJKWOLJKW�RU�86%�FKDUJHU��RU�WKH\�FDQ�FRQQHFW�WR�DQ�
HYHU�JURZLQJ�QXPEHU�RI�V\VWHPV�YLD�:L�)L��=�:DYH�RU�=LJ%HH�SURWRFROV�DOORZLQJ�\RX�WR�FRQWURO�DQG�PRQLWRU�WKH�VZLWFK���,QVHUWV�DUH�
safely and easily installed/removed from the body of the Auxiliary Control Switch without the use of any tools.

(5A - 125VAC, 5VDC@2A)

INSTALLATION: 
1. TO AVOID FIRE, SHOCK OR DEATH, TURN OFF POWER AT CIRCUIT BREAKER OR FUSE AND TEST THAT THE 
POWER IS OFF BEFORE WIRING!
2. This device is to be installed in a wall box measuring at least 3”x2”x2.5” (standard single gang electrical wall box) AND wired in 
DFFRUGDQFH�ZLWK�1(&�DUWLFOH�����ER[�¿OO�UHTXLUHPHQWV�
���:LUH�WKH�GHYLFH�DV�SHU�WKH�ZLULQJ�GLDJUDP�SURYLGHG��8VH�WKH�ZLUH�QXWV�SURYLGHG��7KH�ZLUH�QXWV�FDQ�DFFHSW�WKUHH����$:*�
wires.
���&RQQHFW�GHYLFH�EODFN�ZLUH�WR�WKH�KRW�ZLUH��EODFN��LQ�WKH�ZDOO�ER[�
5. Connect device white wire to the neutral wire (white) in the wall box.
6. Connect device red wires with the dry-contact control wires from the appliance being controlled (see diagram).  For single-pole 
RSHUDWLRQ��IROORZ�WKH�VLQJOH�SROH�ZLULQJ�GLDJUDP�DV�DSSOLFDEOH��
���7KLV�GHYLFH�PXVW�EH�SURSHUO\�JURXQGHG�IRU�VKRFN�SURWHFWLRQ��&RQQHFW�WKH�ZDOO�ER[�JURXQG�ZLUH��JUHHQ�RU�EDUH��WR�WKH�GHYLFH�
JUHHQ�WHUPLQDO�VFUHZ��7LJKWHQLQJ�WRUTXH����1P�����OEI�LQ��
���0RXQW�GHYLFH�WR�ZDOO�ER[�XVLQJ�WKH�SURYLGHG�VFUHZV��$WWDFK�ZDOO�SODWH��VROG�VHSDUDWHO\��DQG�WKHQ�UHVWRUH�SRZHU�

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
�������6ZLGJHW�&RUS��7KH�6ZLGJHW�ORJR�DQG�³3RZHU�WR�OLYH�VPDUW´�DUH�UHJLVWHUHG�WUDGHPDUNV�RI�6ZLGJHW�&RUS��

MUST BE INSTALLED AND USED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ELECTRICAL CODES.

WARNING AND CAUTIONS:
• TO AVOID FIRE, SHOCK OR DEATH; TURN OFF POWER AT CIRCUIT BREAKER OR FUSE  

AND TEST THAT THE POWER IS OFF BEFORE WIRING!
• 8VH�RQO\�FRSSHU�ZLUH�ZLWK�WKLV�GHYLFH��'R�QRW�XVH�ZLWK�DOXPLQXP�ZLUH�
• A single branch circuit shall supply the device.
• 8VH�RQO\�ZLWK�SHUPDQHQWO\�LQVWDOOHG�¿[WXUHV�
• For INDOOR use only.
• :KHQ�XVHG�ZLWK�SRZHU�RXWSXW�6ZLGJHW�,QVHUWV��XVH�RQO\�DSSURSULDWH�&ODVV���FRQQHFWRUV�ZLWK� 

interconnecting cables.
• Class 2 output connections are not intended for supporting products or appliances.
• ,I�\RX�DUH�QRW�VXUH�DERXW�DQ\�SDUW�RI�WKHVH�LQVWUXFWLRQV��FRQVXOW�DQ�HOHFWULFLDQ�
• Do not exceed total 5A - 125VAC rating.
• Maximum load types:
 • LED/CFL = 300W
 • Incandescent = 600W
 • Motor = 1/3 HP (Single Pole wiring only)
• To be used with a Swidget Insert installed at all times.
• ONLY to be used with APPROVED/CERTIFIED Swidget Inserts (see www.swidget.com for current listing 

and approved vendors and distributors).
• 8VH�RQO\�ZLWK�OLVWHG�,QVHUWV�GHVLJQHG�IRU�XVH�ZLWK�WKLV�VZLWFK�

SWITCH CONTROLS:
Note: Swidget Insert is not required for default Auxiliary Control Switch operation. 

With appliance ON
PRESS and RELEASE DOWN to turn the switch OFF.

With the appliance OFF
35(66�DQG�5(/($6(�83�WR�WXUQ�WKH�VZLWFK�21�

Red/Rouge/Rojo

Neutral
Neutre
Neutro

:KLWH�%ODQF�%ODQFR

*URXQG
Terre
Tierra

*UHHQ�RU�EDUe
Vert ou nu

Neutral
Neutre
Neutro

Hot
Fase

Phase

%ODFN�1RLU�1HJUo

Hot
Fase

Phase

Single Pole, 125VAC 

Hot
Fase

Phase

Hot
Fase

Phase

Red/Rouge/Rojo

Red/Rouge/Rojo

Neutral
Neutre
Neutro

:KLWH�%ODQF�%ODQFR

*URXQG
Terre
Tierra

*UHHQ�RU�EDUe
Vert ou nu

Neutral
Neutre
Neutro

Hot
Fase

Phase

Hot
Fase

%ODFN�1RLU�1HJUo

Relay Load Connection

Red/Rouge/Rojo

Load

Source

Wiring Diagram
Schema de cablage

Diagrama de Alambrado

Switched1
Commute1

Conmutado1

Red/Rouge/Rojo

Neutral
Neutre
Neutro

:KLWH�%ODQF�%ODQFR

*URXQG
Terre
Tierra

*UHHQ�RU�EDUe
Vert ou nu

Neutral
Neutre
Neutro

Hot
Fase

Phase

Hot
Fase

%ODFN�1RLU�1HJUo

Single Pole

Red/Rouge/Rojo

DDS50N0114 REVA00



 
DESCRIPTION:
/¶LQWHUUXSWHXU�GH�FRQWU{OH�DX[LOLDLUH�6ZLGJHW�HVW� XQ� LQWHUUXSWHXU�GRPRWLTXH�PRGXODLUH�TXL� SHXW�rWUH� FkEOp�SRXU�XQH� LQVWDOODWLRQ�
XQLSRODLUH�RX�j�FRQWDFW�VHF��/¶LQWHUUXSWHXU�SHXW�rWUH�FRQ¿JXUp�VXU�PHVXUH�SRXU�HႇHFWXHU�XQH�YDULpWp�GH�IRQFWLRQV�HW�GH�FDSDFLWpV�
HQ�LQVWDOODQW�WRXW�VLPSOHPHQW�XQ�,QVHUW�6ZLGJHW��'H�QRPEUHX[�,QVHUWV�6ZLGJHW�SHXYHQW�rWUH�XWLOLVpV�VHXOV��FRPPH�XQH�YHLOOHXVH�
RX�XQ�FKDUJHXU�86%��RX�LOV�SHXYHQW�VH�FRQQHFWHU�j�XQ�QRPEUH�WRXMRXUV�FURLVVDQW�GH�V\VWqPHV�YLD�OHV�SURWRFROHV�:L�)L��=�:DYH�
RX�=LJ%HH�YRXV�SHUPHWWDQW�GH�FRQWU{OHU�HW�GH�VXUYHLOOHU�O¶LQWHUUXSHXU�6ZLGJHW��/HV�,QVHUWV�VRQW�LQVWDOOpV�UHWLUpV�HQ�WRXWH�VpFXULWp�HW�
facilement de de l’interrupeur Swidget sans utiliser d’outils. 

INSTALLATION: 
1. POUR ÉVITER LES RISQUES D’INCENDIE, DE CHOC ÉLECTRIQUE OU D’ÉLECTROCUTION, COUPER L’ALIMENTATION 
AU DISJONCTEUR OU À LA FUSIBLE ET VÉRIFIER QUE L’ALIMENTATION EST ÉTEINTE AVANT LE CÂBLAGE! 
���&HW�DSSDUHLO�GRLW�rWUH�LQVWDOOp�GDQV�XQH�ERvWH�PXUDOH�PHVXUDQW�DX�PRLQV��´;�´[���´��ERvWH�PXUDOH�pOHFWULTXH�VWDQGDUG�j�PRQWDJH�
HQFDVWUp�VLPSOH��HW�FkEOp�FRQIRUPpPHQW�DX[�H[LJHQFHV�GH�UHPSOLVVDJH�GH�OD�ERvWH�GH�O¶DUWLFOH�����GH�1(&��
���5DFFRUGHU�O¶DSSDUHLO�VHORQ�OH�VFKpPD�GH�FkEODJH�IRXUQL��8WLOLVHU�OHV�pFURXV�GH�¿O�IRXUQLV��/HV�pFURXV�GH�¿O�SHXYHQW�DFFHSWHU�WURLV�
¿OV�GH�FDOLEUH����$:*��
���%UDQFKHU�OH�¿O�QRLU�GH�O¶DSSDUHLO�DX�¿O�GH�OLJQH�DFWLI��QRLU��GH�OD�ERvWH�PXUDOH��
���%UDQFKHU�OH�¿O�EODQF�GH�O¶DSSDUHLO�DX�¿O�GH�OLJQH�QHXWUH��EODQF��GH�OD�ERvWH�PXUDOH��
���%UDQFKHU�OHV�¿OV�URXJHV�GH�O¶DSSDUHLO�DX�¿O�GH�FRQWU{OH�j�FRQWDFW�VHF�GX�V\VWqPH��YRLU�VFKpPD�GH�FkEODJH����3RXU�OH�FkEODJH�
XQLSRODLUH��VXLYH]�OH�VFKpPD�GH�FkEODJH�XQLSRODLUH�IRXUQL�� �
���&HW�DSSDUHLO�GRLW�rWUH�FRUUHFWHPHQW�PLV�j�OD�WHUUH�SRXU�XQH�SURWHFWLRQ�FRQWUH�OHV�FKRFV��5DFFRUGHU�OH�¿O�GH�WHUUH�GH�OD�ERvWH�
PXUDOH��YHUW�RX�GpQXGp��j�OD�YLV�j�ERUQH�YHUWH�GH�O¶DSSDUHLO��0RPHQW�GH�WRUVLRQ�����1P�����OEI�LQ���
���0RQWHU�O¶DSSDUHLO�VXU�OD�ERvWH�PXUDOH�DYHF�OHV�YLV�IRXUQLHV��)L[HU�OD�SODTXH�PXUDOH��YHQGX�VpSDUpPHQW���SXLV�UHVWDXUHU�
l’alimentation. 

DOIT ÊTRE INSTALLÉ ET UTILISÉ CONFORMÉMENT AUX CODES DE L’ÉLECTRICITÉ EN VIGUEUR. 

AVERTISSEMENTS ET MISES EN GARDE: 
• POUR ÉVITER LES RISQUES D’INCENDIE, DE CHOC ÉLECTRIQUE OU D’ÉLECTROCUTION, 

COUPER L’ALIMENTATION AU DISJONCTEUR OU À LA FUSIBLE ET VÉRIFIER QUE  
L’ALIMENTATION EST ÉTEINTE AVANT LE CÂBLAGE! 

• 8WLOLVHU�XQLTXHPHQW�GX�¿O�GH�FXLYUH�DYHF�FHW�DSSDUHLO��1H�SDV�XWLOLVHU�DYHF�GX�¿O�G¶DOXPLQLXP�
• 8Q�VHXO�FLUFXLW�GH�GpULYDWLRQ�GRLW�DOLPHQWHU�O¶DSSDUHLO�
• 8WLOLVHU�XQLTXHPHQW�DYHF�GHV�DSSDUHLOV�LQVWDOOpV�HQ�SHUPDQHQFH�
• 8WLOLVHU�VHXOHPHQW�j�O¶LQWpULHXU��
• (Q�FDV�G¶XWLOLVDWLRQ�DYHF�GHV�,QVHUWV�6ZLGJHW�GH�VRUWLH�GH�SXLVVDQFH��XWLOLVHU�XQLTXHPHQW�GHV�FRQQHFWHXUV�

GH�FODVVH���DSSURSULpV�DYHF�GHV�FkEOHV�G¶LQWHUFRQQH[LRQ��
• /HV�FRQQH[LRQV�GH�VRUWLH�GH�FODVVH���QH�VRQW�SDV�GHVWLQpHV�j�VXSSRUWHU�GHV�SURGXLWV�RX�GHV�DSSDUHLOV�

pOHFWURPpQDJHUV�
• ¬�GpIDXW�GH�ELHQ�FRPSUHQGUH�OHV�SUpVHQWHV�GLUHFWLYHV��HQ�WRXW�RX�HQ�SDUWLH��RQ�GRLW�IDLUH�DSSHO�j�XQ�

pOHFWULFLHQ�TXDOL¿p�
• 1H�SDV�GpSDVVHU�OD�FRWH�WRWDOH�GH��$����9$&�� �
• Types de charge maximale:
 • DEL/LFC = 300W
 • Incandescent = 600W
 • Moteur = 1/3 ch (câblage unipolaire seulement) 
• ¬�XWLOLVHU�DYHF�XQ�,QVHUW�6ZLGJHW�LQVWDOOp�HQ�WRXW�WHPSV�� �
• 6HXOHPHQW�SRXU�rWUH�XWLOLVp�DYHF�GHV�,QVHUWV�6ZLGJHW�DSSURXYpV�FHUWL¿pV��YRLU�ZZZ�VZLGJHW�FRP�SRXU�OD�

OLVWH�DFWXHOOH�HW�OHV�YHQGHXUV�HW�GLVWULEXWHXUV�DJUppV��
• 8WLOLVHU�XQLTXHPHQW�DYHF�OHV�,QVHUWV�UpSHUWRULpV�FRQoXV�SRXU�rWUH�XWLOLVpV�DYHF�FHWWH�LQWHUUXSWHXU�

COMMANDES DE L’INTERRUPTEUR DE CONTRÔLE AUXILIAIRE: 
Remarque: aucun Insert Swidget n’est requis pour le fonctionnement de l’interrupteur.  

Avec l’appareil en marche 
$338<(5�VXU�HW�5(/Æ&+(5�³'2:1´�SRXU�EDVFXOHU�O¶pWDW�GH�O¶LQWHUUXSWHXU�+256�7(16,21� 

Avec l’appareil hors tension 
$338<(5�VXU�HW�5(/Æ&+(5�³83´�SRXU�EDVFXOHU�O¶pWDW�GH�O¶LQWHUUXSWHXU�(1�0$5&+(�

Red/Rouge/Rojo

Neutral
Neutre
Neutro

:KLWH�%ODQF�%ODQFR

*URXQG
Terre
Tierra

*UHHQ�RU�EDUe
Vert ou nu

Neutral
Neutre
Neutro

Hot
Fase

Phase

%ODFN�1RLU�1HJUo

Hot
Fase

Phase

Single Pole, 125VAC 

Hot
Fase

Phase

Hot
Fase

Phase

Red/Rouge/Rojo

Red/Rouge/Rojo

Neutral
Neutre
Neutro

:KLWH�%ODQF�%ODQFR

*URXQG
Terre
Tierra

*UHHQ�RU�EDUe
Vert ou nu

Neutral
Neutre
Neutro

Hot
Fase

Phase

Hot
Fase

%ODFN�1RLU�1HJUo

Relay Load Connection

Red/Rouge/Rojo

Load

Source

Wiring Diagram
Schema de cablage

Diagrama de Alambrado

Switched1
Commute1

Conmutado1

Red/Rouge/Rojo

Neutral
Neutre
Neutro

:KLWH�%ODQF�%ODQFR

*URXQG
Terre
Tierra

*UHHQ�RU�EDUe
Vert ou nu

Neutral
Neutre
Neutro

Hot
Fase

Phase

Hot
Fase

%ODFN�1RLU�1HJUo

Single Pole

Red/Rouge/Rojo

Model No.:  SD16009WA (5A-125VAC, 5VDC@2A)

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES

CONSERVER SOIGNEUSEMENT CES DIRECTIVES
�������6ZLGJHW�&RUS��/H�ORJR�6ZLGJHW�HW�³3RZHU�WR�OLYH�VPDUW´�VRQW�GHV�PDUTXHV�GpSRVpHV�GH�6ZLGJHW�&RUS�

Interrupteur de contrôle auxiliaire

DDS50N0114 REVA00

Unipolaire, contact sec

Connexion relais/charge

Unipolaire, 125VAC



IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

INSERT BUTTON ACTIONS LED INFORMATION

Button Press 
and Hold LED State Action

Momentary Press - Toggle Power 
9-12 seconds White Restart Device

12-15 seconds Red Factory Reset
15+ seconds - No Action

LED DESCRIPTION ACTION

Rapidly Blinking White Initializing

Blinking Green x 2 Ready to pair (Discovery 
Mode)

Blinking Red x 2 Ready to pair (notify 
support)

Blinking Blue Pairing

Blinking Orange x 2 Reconnecting to router

Blinking Orange x 3 Reconnecting to cloud 
services

Solid Green Normal Operation (Power 
state is ON)

PROBLEMS or QUESTIONS:
If you have any problems with or questions about the 
Swidget device or Insert, contact our tech support team: 
support@swidget.com

For the most up-to-date product support, accessories, 
electronic (PDF) format manuals and more, visit 
www.swidget.com

No user serviceable parts in this unit.

If you have problems with your router, please consult 
the manufacturer for the appropriate support.

Contains FCC ID: 2AR26-SWIDGETWI100
Contains IC: 24603-SWDTWI10100

Push to 
Install

Side Latches

FCC COMPLIANCE STATEMENT:
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC and ISED Canada license-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
FCC NOTE: 7KH�PDQXIDFWXUHU�LV�QRW�UHVSRQVLEOH�IRU�DQ\�UDGLR�RU�79�LQWHUIHUHQFH�FDXVHG�E\�XQDXWKRUL]HG�PRGL¿FDWLRQV�WR�WKLV�HTXLSPHQW��6XFK�PRGL¿FDWLRQV�FRXOG�YRLG�WKH�XVHU¶V�DXWKRULW\�WR�RSHUDWH�WKH�
equipment.
NOTE: This equipment complies with FCC and ISED Canada RSS-102 radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum 
distance of 20cm between the radiator & your body.  These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses 
and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that 
LQWHUIHUHQFH�ZLOO�QRW�RFFXU�LQ�D�SDUWLFXODU�LQVWDOODWLRQ��,I�WKLV�HTXLSPHQW�GRHV�FDXVH�KDUPIXO�LQWHUIHUHQFH�WR�UDGLR�RU�WHOHYLVLRQ�UHFHSWLRQ��ZKLFK�FDQ�EH�GHWHUPLQHG�E\�WXUQLQJ�WKH�HTXLSPHQW�Rႇ�DQG�RQ��WKH�XVHU�
is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
��&RQQHFW�WKH�HTXLSPHQW�LQWR�DQ�RXWOHW�RQ�D�FLUFXLW�GLႇHUHQW�IURP�WKDW�WR�ZKLFK�WKH�UHFHLYHU�LV�FRQQHFWHG��
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
Important note: To comply with the ISED Canada and FCC RF exposure compliance requirements, no change to the antenna or the device is permitted. Any change to the antenna or the device could 
UHVXOW�LQ�WKH�GHYLFH�H[FHHGLQJ�WKH�5)�H[SRVXUH�UHTXLUHPHQWV�DQG�YRLG�XVHU¶V�DXWKRULW\�WR�RSHUDWH�WKH�GHYLFH�

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

OPERATION:
MANUAL OUTLET SWITCHING - Works with connected Insert only
1. Tap Insert button to toggle state of outlet ON or OFF. 
Wi-Fi NETWORK PAIRING/JOINING
1.  Press Insert button and hold for 12-15 seconds until the INSERT LED turns solid RED, then release.  
LED will begin to rapidly blink WHITE for approximately 30 seconds and then blink GREEN to indicate 
Insert is in DISCOVERY MODE. 
2. Follow App based pairing steps for Wi-Fi connection. 

© 2021 Swidget Corp. The Swidget logo and “Power to live smart” are registered trademarks of Swidget Corp. 

MUST BE INSTALLED AND USED ONLY WITH AN APPROVED/CERTIFIED SWIDGET DEVICE. USE WITH ANY OTHER DEVICE IS PROHIBITED 
AND WILL VOID THE WARRANTY. 

WARNING AND CAUTIONS:
• WHILE NOT REQUIRED, IT IS RECOMMENDED TO AVOID ANY RISK OF SHOCK OR DEATH; TURN OFF POWER AT CIRCUIT BREAKER OR 

FUSE AND TEST THAT THE POWER IS OFF BEFORE INSTALLING OR REMOVING ANY INSERT.
• Not for use to control medical or life support equipment.
• For INDOOR use only: 14-104F (-10-40C).
• Insert can only be installed in one orientation. Rear alignment pins prevent incorrect installation. Do not forcibly install an Insert. 
• When using with a Swidget Outlet, do not use Wi-Fi devices to control electric heaters or any other appliances which may present a hazardous 

condition due to unattended or unintentional or automatic power on control. 
• Double check any external Wi-Fi settings for accuracy before using them. 
• Requires a wireless router and Internet connection for device setup. 
• Actual wireless performance in a home depends on the numbers of walls/obstacles between the Insert and wireless router.

FEATURES:
• Remote ON/OFF control via wireless router 
• Manual ON/OFF control via front panel push button  
• Independent power monitoring  
• Wi-Fi Compatible

INSTALLATION: 
1. TO AVOID SHOCK OR DEATH, IT IS RECOMMENDED TO TURN OFF POWER AT CIRCUIT BREAKER OR FUSE AND TEST 
THAT THE POWER IS OFF BEFORE INSTALLING OR REMOVING INSERT 
2. This device is to be installed in a Swidget device ONLY. 
3. Orient the Insert to line up with the pins in the device cavity. NOTE: alignment pins will prevent incorrect installation. 
4. Push Insert into the device cavity until the two side latches engage. 
5. Re-enable power to the circuit breaker. 
6.   a. FOR FIRST TIME INSTALLATION FROM NEW, THE INSERT LED WILL BLINK WHITE FOR APPROXIMATELY 30 SECONDS   
      TO PREPARE THE DEVICE. INSERT WILL BLINK GREEN WHEN READY FOR NETWORK PAIRING. 
      b. For Inserts being moved, the Insert will power up with the previous location settings. 
7. Download the Swidget app from the iOS App Store or Google Play,

Wi-Fi Control + Air Quality
Model No.:  WI008UWA  Rated: 0.1 - 5VDC

DESCRIPTION:
When paired with a Swidget device, the Wi-Fi + Air Quality Sensor allows the user remote control and the ability to monitor power used by the device. Users 
can use the Insert to create sensor-based automation, where air quality, temperature, humidity, and pressure conditions can trigger actions in Swidget wiring 
GHYLFHV��VHQG�QRWL¿FDWLRQV��DQG�PRUH��7KH�:L�)L���$LU�4XDOLW\�6HQVRU�FRQQHFWV�WR�\RXU�KRPH¶V�ZLUHOHVV�URXWHU�YLD�WKH�$SS��$QGURLG�DQG�L26���2QFH�FRQQHFWHG�
the Insert can be monitored and set up for use.

• Temperature sensing between 14-104F or –10 to 40 °C   
(+/- 1°C or 1.8F {after calibration}) 

• 0 to 100% RH (relative humidity) operating range   
{+/- 5% RH) 

• Atmospheric pressure sensing between 30 and 110 kPa
• Air quality sensing

DDS50N0102 REVA00



PROBLÈMES OU QUESTIONS:
Si vous rencontrez des problèmes ou vous avez des 
questions sur l’appareil Swidget ou l’Insert, contactez 
notre équipe d’assistance technique: 
support@swidget.com 

Pour obtenir les informations techniques et données de 
produits les plus récentes, les accessoires, les manuels 
au format électronique (PDF) et plus encore, visitez le 
site www.swidget.com. 

Aucune pièce réparable par l’utilisateur dans cet 
appareil.

Si vous rencontrez des problèmes avec le routeur, 
veuillez consulter le fabricant pour obtenir l’assistance 
nécessaire.

Contient FCC ID: 2AR26-SWIDGETWI100 
Contient IC: 24603-SWDTWI10100 

DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ FCC: 
Ce dispositif est conforme aux exigences de ISDE Canada et de la partie 15 des réglements de la FCC ainsi qu’aux normes en matière de brouillage (NMB) préjudiciable. Il peut être utilisé à condition qu’il: 
1) ne cause aucun brouillage préjudiciable et 
���QH�VRLW�SDV�DႇHFWp�SDU�OHV�LQWHUIpUHQFHV�G¶DXWUHV�GLVSRVLWLIV�VXVFHSWLEOHV�QRWDPPHQW�G¶HQ�SHUWXEHU�OH�IRQFWLRQQHPHQW��
MISE EN GARDE DE LA FCC: /H�IDEULFDQW�QH�VDXUD�rWUH�WHQX�UHVSRQVDEOH�GH�WRXWH�LQWHUIpUHQFH�QXLVLEOH�DX[�FRPPXQLFDWLRQV�UDGLR�HW�WpOpYLVLRQ�SURYRTXpH�SDU�WRXWH�PRGL¿FDWLRQ�LOOpJDOH�DSSRUWpH�j�FHW�
pTXLSHPHQW��7RXWH�PRGL¿FDWLRQ�DSSRUWpH�SRXUUDLW�DYRLU�SRXU�HႇHW�G¶DQQXOHU�OHV�GURLWV�G¶XWLOLVDWLRQ�GX�SURGXLW��
MISE EN GARDE: Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d’exposition aux radiations RSS-102 de la FCC et de ISDE Canada établies pour un environnement non contrôlé.  Cet équipement doit être 
installé et utilisé avec une distance minimale de 20 cm entre le radiateur et votre corps. 
Ces normes ont été élaborées dans le but d’assurer une protection raisonnable contre le brouillage préjudiciable quand l’équipement est utilisé en milieu résidentiel. Cet équipement génère, utilise et peut 
irradier de l’énergie haute fréquence; s’il n’est pas installé et utilisé conformément aux directives, il peut engendrer des pertubations susceptibles de brouiller les radiocommunications. Il est cependent 
impossible de garantir l’absence de telles pertubations dans une installation donnée. Si cet équipement est source de parasites au niveau des récepteurs radio ou des téléviseurs, ce qu’on peut determiner 
HQ�OH�PHWWDQW�VRXV�HW�KRUV�WHQVLRQ��RQ�UHFRPPDQGH�j�O¶XWLOLVDWHXU�GH�UHFWL¿HU�OD�VLWXDWLRQ�HQ�DGRSWDQW�XQH�RX�SOXVLHXUV�GHV�PHVXUHV�VXLYDQWHV��
- réorienter ou déplacer l’antenne réceptrice; 
- augmenter la distance entre l’équipement et le récepteur; 
- brancher l’équipement à une prise sur un circuit autre que celui où est branché le récepteur; 
- consulter le détaillant ou un technicien expérimenté en matière de 
MISE EN GARDE IMPORTANTE:�$¿Q�G¶DVVXUHU�OD�FRQIRUPLWp�DX[�H[LJHQFHV�GH�,6'(�&DQDGD�HW�GH�OD�)&&�HQ�PDWLqUH�G¶H[SRVLWLRQ�DX[�UDGLRIUpTXHQFHV��DXFXQH�PRGL¿FDWLRQ�GH�O¶DQWHQQH�RX�GH�O¶DSSDUHLO�
Q¶HVW�DXWRULVpH��7RXWH�PRGL¿FDWLRQ�GH�O¶DQWHQQH�RX�GH�O¶DSSDUHLO�SRXUUDLW�DYRLU�SRXU�FRQVpTXHQFH�TXH�O¶DSSDUHLO�GpSDVVH�OHV�H[LJHQFHV�HQ�PDWLqUH�G¶H[SRVLWLRQ�DX[�UDGLRIUpTXHQFHV�HW�DQQXOH�OH�GURLW�GH�
l’utilisateur de faire fonctionner l’appareil. 

FONCTIONNEMENT:
COMMUTATION MANUELLE DES PRISES – fonctionne uniquement avec la connexion radio 
1. Appuyer sur le bouton de l’Insert et maintener-le enfoncé pendant 1 seconde, puis relâcher-le. 
APPARIEMENT/RACCORDEMENT AU RÉSEAU WIFI 
1.Appuyer sur le bouton de l’Insert et maintener-le enfoncé pendant 13 secondes jusqu’à ce que la 
DEL de l’Insert s’allume en rouge (solide), puis relâcher-le. La DEL de l’Insert clignotera rapidement en 
blanc pour environ 30 secondes, et ensuite clignotera en vert pour indiquer que l’Insert est en mode 
d’appariement.
2. Suiver les étapes d’appariement dans l’application pour la connexion Wi-Fi. 

INSTALLATION: 
1.  POUR ÉVITER LES RISQUES DE CHOC ÉLECTRIQUE OU D’ÉLECTROCUTION,, IL EST RECOMMANDÉ DE COUPER L’ALI-
MENTATION AU DISJONCTEUR OU À LA FUSIBLE ET VÉRIFIER QUE L’ALIMENTATION EST ÉTEINTE AVANT D’INSTALLER OU 
DE RETIRER UN INSERT.  
2. Ce dispositif doit être installé seulement dans un appareil Swidget. 
3. Orienter l’Insert pour aligner avec les broches dans la cavité de l’appareil. REMARQUE: les broches d’alignement empêcheront une 
installation incorrecte. 
4. Pousser l’Insert dans la cavité de l’appareil jusqu’à ce que les deux loquets latéraux s’enclenchent. 
5. Réactiver l’alimentation à l’appareil. 
6. a. POUR LA PREMIÈRE INSTALLATION D’UN DISPOSITIF NOUVEAU, LA DEL DE L’INSERT CLIGNOTERA EN BLANC POUR 
ENVIRON 30 SECONDES DURANT L’INITIALISATION.  LA DEL DE L’INSERT CLIGNOTERA EN VERT QUAND IL EST PRÊT POUR 
ÉTABLIR LA CONNEXION AU RÉSEAU.
    b. Pour les Inserts déplacés, l’Insert s’allumera avec les paramètres d’emplacement précédents. 
7. Téléchargez l’application Swidget depuis l’App Store iOS ou Google Play.

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES

Push to 
Install

Side LatchesLoquets Latéraux

Pousser pour 
Installer

CONSERVER SOIGNEUSEMENT CES DIRECTIVES
© 2021 Swidget Corp. Le logo Swidget et “Power to live smart” sont des marques déposées de Swidget Corp.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES: 
• Commande de MARCHE/ARRÊT à distance via un  

URXWHXU�VDQV�¿O
• Commande manuelle MARCHE/ARRÊT via le bouton  

du panneau avant 
• Surveillance indépendante de l’alimentation 
• Compatible Wi-Fi 

DOIT ÊTRE INSTALLÉ ET UTILISÉ UNIQUEMENT AVEC UNE PRISE OU INTERRUPTEUR SWIDGET AGRÉÉE/CERTIFIÉE. L’UTILISATION AVEC 
TOUT AUTRE APPAREIL EST INTERDITE ET ANNULE LA GARANTIE. 

AVERTISSEMENTS ET MISES EN GARDE:
• BIEN QU’IL NE SOIT PAS NÉCESSAIRE, IL EST RECOMMANDÉ D’ÉVITER TOUT RISQUE DE CHOC ÉLECTRIQUE OU D’ÉLECTROCUTION; 

COUPER L’ALIMENTATION AU DISJONCTEUR OU À LA FUSIBLE ET VÉRIFIER QUE L’ALIMENTATION EST ÉTEINTE AVANT D’INSTALLER 
OU DE RETIRER UN INSERT. 

• Ne pas utiliser pour contrôler de l’équipement médical ou de soutien de la vie.
• Utiliser seulement à l’INTÉRIEUR: 32-104F (0-40C). 
• /¶,QVHUW�QH�SHXW�rWUH�LQVWDOOp�TXH�GDQV�XQ�VHXO�VHQV��/HV�EURFKHV�G¶DOLJQHPHQW�DUULqUH�HPSrFKHQW�XQH�LQVWDOODWLRQ�LQFRUUHFWH��1¶LQVWDOOH]�SDV�GH�IRUFH�

un Insert. 
• N’utiliser pas de dispositifs Wi-Fi pour commander des radiateurs électriques ou tout autre appareil pouvant présenter une condition dangereuse en 

raison d’une mise sous tension automatique ou involontaire de la commande. 
• 9pUL¿HU�OD�SUpFLVLRQ�GH�WRXWH�SURJUDPPDWLRQ�H[WHUQH�:L�)L�DYDQW�GH�OHV�XWLOLVHU��
• 1pFHVVLWH�XQ�URXWHXU�VDQV�¿O�HW�XQH�FRQQH[LRQ�,QWHUQHW�SRXU�OD�FRQ¿JXUDWLRQ�GX�GLVSRVLWLYH��
• /HV�SHUIRUPDQFHV�UpHOOHV�GDQV�XQH�PDLVRQ�GpSHQGHQW�GX�QRPEUH�GH�PXUV�REVWDFOHV�HQWUH�O¶,QVHUW�HW�OH�URXWHXU�VDQV�¿O�

�-r|;�u�7;�Ѵ-�t�-Ѵb|�7࣐;�ѴĽ-bu�Ƴ�1om|uॖѴ;�)bŊb
Model No.:  WI008UWA  Coté: 0.1 - 5VDC

• Détection de température entre 14-104F ou –10 et 40 ° C  
(+/- 1 ° C ou 1.8F {après étalonnage})

• Plage de fonctionnement de 0 à 100% HR  
(humidité relative) {+/- 5% HR)

• Détection de la pression atmosphérique entre  
30 et 110 kPa

• Détection de la qualité de l’air

DESCRIPTIF: 
Lorsqu’il est jumelé avec un appareil Swidget, l’Insert de Capteur de la qualité de l’air + contrôle Wi-Fi permet à l’utilisateur de télécommander l’appareil et de 
surveiller l’alimentation utilisée par l’appareil.  Les utilisateurs peuvent utiliser l’Insert pour créer une automatisation basée sur des capteurs, où les conditions 
GH�OD�TXDOLWp�GH�O¶DLU�SHXYHQW�GpFOHQFKHU�GHV�DFWLRQV�SDUPLV�OHV�DSSDUHLOV�6ZLGJHW��HQYR\HU�GHV�QRWL¿FDWLRQV��HWF���/¶,QVHUW�GH�&DSWHXU�GH�OD�TXDOLWp�GH�O¶DLU�
��FRQWU{OH�:L�)L�VH�FRQQHFWH�DX�URXWHXU�VDQV�¿O�GH�YRWUH�GRPLFLOH�YLD�O¶DSSOLFDWLRQ��$QGURLG�HW�L26����8QH�IRLV�FRQQHFWp��O¶,QVHUW�SHXW�HQVXLWH�rWUH�VXUYHLOOp�HW�
FRQ¿JXUp�SRXU�rWUH�XWLOLVp�

ACTIONS DE BOUTON DE L’INSERT TABLEAU DE L’INDICATEUR DEL

Bouton Enfoncé en 
Continu

État de la 
DEL Fonctionnement

Pression momentanée - Bascule l’état
9-12 secondes Blanc Redémarrer l’appareil

12-15 secondes Rouge 5HWRXU�DX[�SDUDPqWUHV�
d’usine

15+ secondes - Aucune action

CODE DE COULEUR 
DEL

Fonctionnement

Clignote blanc rapidement Initialisation

&OLJQRWH�YHUW�GHX[�IRLV Prêt pour l’appariement

&OLJQRWH�URXJH�GHX[�IRLV Prêt pour l’appariement 
�FRQWDFWH]�VXSSRUW�

Clignote bleu Jumelage

&OLJQRWH�RUDQJH�GHX[�IRLV 5pHWDEOLU�OD�FRQQH[LRQ�DX�
réseau

Clignote orange trois fois 5pHWDEOLU�OD�FRQQH[LRQ�DX[�
services cloud 

Vert solide Fonctionnement normal 
(l’état de l’alimentation est 
en marche)

DDS50N0102 REVA00


